

Daylesford Christmas Pantry hamper

Includes: 100% organic cotton apron, Daylesford Organic Pea and Basil Dressing 230ml, Daylesford Organic Tomato Olive Sauce 280g, Daylesford Organic Tubetti Rigati 500g, Daylesford Organic Cashew Nut Butter 230g, Daylesford Organic Red White & Blueberry Granola 350g, Daylesford Organic Seville Orange Marmalade 227g, Daylesford Organic Strong English Mustard 170g, Daylesford Organic Savoury Biscuit Tin 120g, Daylesford Organic Red Onion Chutney 280g, Daylesford Organic Piccalilli Kilner 180g, Daylesford Organic English Breakfast Tea 30g, Daylesford Organic Ground Coffee 250g, Daylesford Organic Apple Juice 750ml, Daylesford Organic Oxfordshire Honey 227g, Daylesford Organic Golden Honeycomb in Dark Choc 250g, Daylesford Organic Blackcurrant & Violet Jam Kilner 227g, Daylesford Organic Tomato Ketchup 230ml, Daylesford Organic Sparkling Apple Juice 750ml, Daylesford Farm Fruit Crate 59cm, Daylesford Organic Tomato Chilli Chutney 227g

Daylesford Organic Pea and Basil Dressing 230ml

Ingredients

Peas, basil, Sunflower Oil, Cider Vinegar, Water, Lemon Juice, Sea Salt, Cane Sugar, Dijion **Mustard** (Water, **Mustard** Seed, Spirit Vinegar, Salt) (**Mustard**), Wholegrain **Mustard** (Water, **Mustard** Seed, Cider Vinegar, Sea Salt, Black Peppercorns, Birds Eye Chillies) (**Mustard**), Alfalfa Extract,

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 100 g

Energy - kJ 1750.0000 per 100g / 1750.0000 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 425.0000 per 100g / 425.0000 Per Portion

Fat (g) 43.4000 per 100g / 43.4000 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 5.2000 per 100g / 5.2000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 4.4000 per 100g / 4.4000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 2.0000 per 100g / 2.0000 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 2.0000 per 100g / 2.0000 Per Portion

Protein (g) 2.3000 per 100g / 2.3000 Per Portion

Salt (g) .9000 per 100g / .9000 Per Portion

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Preparation Instructions

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Daylesford Organic Tomato Olive Sauce 280g

Ingredients

Tomato Pulp , Tomato Puree, Olives, Onion, Extra- Virgin Olive Oil, Garlic, Salt, Parsley, Green Peppers,

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 0 g

Energy - kJ 174.0000 per 100g

Energy - kcal 42.0000 per 100g

Fat (g) 2.6000 per 100g

Fat of which Saturated (g) .2000 per 100g

Carbohydrates (g) 3.0000 per 100g

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 2.9999 per 100g

Fibre (g) 1.0000 per 100g

Protein (g) .2000 per 100g

Salt (g) .0000 per 100g

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Preparation Instructions

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

Italy

Daylesford Organic Tubetti Rigati 500g

Ingredients

Durum **Wholewheat** Semoline (**Cereals containing gluten**), Water

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

Product Claims - Suitable For

Vegans

Vegetarian

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 56 g

Energy - kJ 1453.0000 per 100g / 1453.0000 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 343.0000 per 100g / 343.0000 Per Portion

Fat (g) 2.0000 per 100g / 2.0000 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) .6000 per 100g / .6000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 70.8000 per 100g / 70.8000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 2.8000 per 100g / 2.8000 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 4.2000 per 100g / 4.2000 Per Portion

Protein (g) 12.5000 per 100g / 12.5000 Per Portion

Salt (g) .0300 per 100g / .0300 Per Portion

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Preparation Instructions

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

Italy

Daylesford Organic Cashew Nut Butter 230g**Ingredients**

Cashew **Nut (Nuts)**

Allergen Information – Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 30 g

Energy - kJ 2539 per 100g / 762 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 612 per 100g / 184 Per Portion

Fat (g) 47.5 per 100g / 14.3 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 11.4 per 100g / 3.4 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 22.8 per 100g / 6.8 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 5.8 per 100g / 1.7 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 4.4 per 100g / 1.3 Per Portion

Protein (g) 21.1 per 100g / 6.3 Per Portion

Salt (g) 0 per 100g

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Instructions for use (if applicable)

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Daylesford Organic Red White & Blueberry Granola 350g**Ingredients**

Gluten-free **oat flakes(Cereals containing gluten)**, coconut sugar, Cranberries (Apple Juice, Sunflower Oil), Coconut Flakes, Sunflower Seeds, Puffed Quinoa, White Mulberries, Goji Berries, Golden Berries, Freeze Dried Blueberries, Sunflower Oil, Acai Powder

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

May contain Allergens

May contain traces of: Peanuts, Nuts, Sesame, Milk, Soya

Product Claims - Suitable For

Organic

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 45 g

Energy - kJ 1647.0000 per 100g / 741.0000 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 391.0000 per 100g / 176.0000 Per Portion

Fat (g) 15.6000 per 100g / 7.0000 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 5.6000 per 100g / 2.5000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 56.0000 per 100g / 25.2000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 19.0000 per 100g / 8.6000 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 5.5000 per 100g / 2.5000 Per Portion

Protein (g) 7.7000 per 100g / 3.5000 Per Portion

Salt (g) .1000 per 100g / .0450 Per Portion

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Preparation Instructions

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Daylesford Organic Seville Orange Marmalade 227g

Ingredients

Water, Orange, Cane Sugar, Lemon Juice,

Jam or marmalade legal information (if applicable)

Marmalade

Prepared with g of fruit per 100g: 66

Prepared with g of sugar per 100g: 1

Present on Packaging: No

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 100 g

Energy - kJ 2019.0000 per 100g / 2019.0000 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 474.0000 per 100g / 474.0000 Per Portion

Fat (g) .2000 per 100g / .2000 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) .1000 per 100g / .1000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 119.0000 per 100g / 119.0000 Per Portion
Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 119.0000 per 100g / 119.0000 Per Portion
Fibre (g) 1.3000 per 100g / 1.3000 Per Portion
Protein (g) .9000 per 100g / .9000 Per Portion
Salt (g) .0300 per 100g / .0300 Per Portion

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Preparation Instructions

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Daylesford Organic Strong English Mustard 170g

Ingredients

Mustard Flour(Mustard), Water, Cider Vinegar, Salt, Lemon Juice, Cane Sugar, Turmeric,

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

May contain Allergens

Celery

Eggs

Cereals containing gluten

Milk

Soya

Product Claims - Suitable For

No Claims

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 100 g

Energy - kJ 771.0000 per 100g / 771.0000 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 185.0000 per 100g / 185.0000 Per Portion

Fat (g) 11.1000 per 100g / 11.1000 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) .6000 per 100g / .6000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 9.5000 per 100g / 9.5000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 7.0000 per 100g / 7.0000 Per Portion

Fibre (g) .0000 per 100g

Protein (g) 11.2000 per 100g / 11.2000 Per Portion

Salt (g) 6.0000 per 100g / 6.0000 Per Portion

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Preparation Instructions

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Daylesford Organic Savoury Biscuit Tin 120g

Ingredients

Manuka Honey Oatcakes: Wholemeal **Wheat** Flour, Water*, Salted Butter (Cream (**Milk**), Salt), Pinhead **Oats**, **Oatmeal**, Groats (**Oats**), Manuka Honey (2%), Sugar, Salt*, Raising Agents (Cream of Tartar*, Bicarbonate of Soda*). *Non-Organic. Organic **Rye**, Spelt & Raisin Crispbreads: **Rye** Flour (25%), Water*, Fortified White Spelt Flour (17%) (Calcium Carbonate*, Iron*, Niacin*, Thiamin*), Raisins (10%), Linseeds, Sunflower Seeds, Groats (Oats), **Yeast***, Honey, Salt*. *Non-Organic. Organic Seaweed Biscuits: Fortified **Wheatflour** (Calcium Carbonate*, Iron, Niacin*, Thiamin*), Water*, Salted Butter (Cream (**Milk**), Salt*), Sugar, Seaweed (2%), Salt*, Raising Agents (Cream of Tartar*, Bicarbonate of Soda*). *Non-Organic

Allergen Information – Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 0 g

Energy - kJ 0 per 100g

Energy - kcal 0 per 100g

Fat (g) 0 per 100g

Carbohydrates (g) 0 per 100g

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 0 per 100g

Fibre (g) 0 per 100g

Protein (g) 0 per 100g

Salt (g) 0 per 100g

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Instructions for use (if applicable)

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Daylesford Organic Red Onion Chutney 280g

Ingredients

Red Onions (42%), Apples (30%), Brown Sugar, Cider Vinegar, Sultanas, Water*, Ginger, **Mustard** Seeds, Ground Ginger, Cinnamon, *Non-organic

Allergen Information – Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 15 g

Energy - kJ 507 per 100g / 76 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 120 per 100g / 18 Per Portion

Fat (g) 0.4 per 100g / 0.1 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 26.3 per 100g / 3.9 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 25 per 100g / 3.8 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 1.9 per 100g / 0.3 Per Portion

Protein (g) 1.2 per 100g / 0.2 Per Portion

Salt (g) 0 per 100g

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Instructions for use (if applicable)

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Daylesford Organic Piccalilli Kilner 180g

Ingredients

Vegetables (59%) (Cauliflower, Silverskin Onions, Gherkins, Green Beans, Carrot, Red & Green Pepper), Mustard (Water, Mustard Seed, Spirit Vinegar, Salt, Turmeric)(**Mustard**), Cider Vinegar, Water, Sea Salt, Cornflour, Turmeric

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 0 g

Energy - kJ 365.0000 per 100g

Energy - kcal 86.0000 per 100g

Fat (g) 1.0000 per 100g

Fat of which Saturated (g) .1000 per 100g

Carbohydrates (g) 18.3000 per 100g

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 15.7000 per 100g

Fibre (g) 1.0000 per 100g

Protein (g) 1.8000 per 100g

Salt (g) .7200 per 100g

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Preparation Instructions

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Daylesford Organic English Breakfast Tea 30g

Ingredients

Black Tea

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 0 g

Energy - kJ 0 per 100g

Energy - kcal 0 per 100g

Fat (g) 0 per 100g

Carbohydrates (g) 0 per 100g

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 0 per 100g

Fibre (g) 0 per 100g

Protein (g) 0 per 100g

Salt (g) 0 per 100g

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Instructions for use (if applicable)

Ready to use

Country of Origin

India

Daylesford Organic Ground Coffee 250g

Ingredients

Arabica Coffee

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

Product Claims - Suitable For

Organic

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 0 g

Energy - kJ .0000 per 100g

Energy - kcal .0000 per 100g

Fat (g) .0000 per 100g

Fat of which Saturated (g) .0000 per 100g

Carbohydrates (g) .0000 per 100g

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) .0000 per 100g

Fibre (g) .0000 per 100g

Protein (g) .0000 per 100g

Salt (g) .0000 per 100g

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Preparation Instructions

How to Brew: Use one rounded tablespoon of grounds per cup. In a cafetiere, leave the grounds brewing for 4 minutes before plunging. Keep your coffee maker clean as coffee oil build-up tastes stale.

Country of Origin

Peru

Daylesford Organic Apple Juice 750ml

Ingredients

Apple Juice

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 100 g

Energy - kJ 204.0000 per 100g / 204.0000 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 48.0000 per 100g / 48.0000 Per Portion

Fat (g) .0000 per 100g

Fat of which Saturated (g) .0000 per 100g

Carbohydrates (g) 12.0000 per 100g / 12.0000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 11.0000 per 100g / 11.0000 Per Portion

Fibre (g) .0000 per 100g

Protein (g) .0000 per 100g

Salt (g) .0300 per 100g / .0300 Per Portion

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Preparation Instructions

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Daylesford Organic Oxfordshire Honey 227g

Ingredients

Honey

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 0 g

Energy - kJ .0000 per 100g

Energy - kcal .0000 per 100g

Fat (g) .0000 per 100g

Fat of which Saturated (g) .0000 per 100g

Carbohydrates (g) .0000 per 100g

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) .0000 per 100g

Fibre (g) .0000 per 100g

Protein (g) .0000 per 100g

Salt (g) .0000 per 100g

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Preparation Instructions

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Daylesford Organic Golden Honeycomb in Dark Choc 250g

Ingredients

Dark Chocolate (Cocoa Mass, Cane Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin)(**Soya**), Honeycomb (Sugar, Honey, Water, Baking Powder (Corn Starch, Raising Agents: Sodium Bicarbonate, Mono Calcium Phosphate))

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

May contain Allergens

May contain traces of: Eggs, Nuts, Cereals containing gluten

Chocolate % Information - Dark Chocolate

Dark Cocoa Solids %(63) % (Minimum 35%)

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 25 g

Energy - kJ 1925.0000 per 100g / 481.0000 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 460.0000 per 100g / 115.0000 Per Portion

Fat (g) 21.3000 per 100g / 5.3000 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 8.3000 per 100g / 2.1000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 63.2000 per 100g / 15.8000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 57.4000 per 100g / 14.3000 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 3.8000 per 100g / .9000 Per Portion

Protein (g) 4.5000 per 100g / 1.1000 Per Portion

Salt (g) .0700 per 100g / .0180 Per Portion

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Preparation Instructions

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Daylesford Organic Blackcurrant & Violet Jam Kilner 227g

Ingredients

Blackcurrant, Natural Violet Flavouring, Sugar, Lemon Juice,

May contain Allergens

Peanuts

Eggs

Nuts

Mustard

Sesame

Milk

Soya

Product Claims - Suitable For

Organic

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 20 g

Energy - kJ 1275.0000 per 100g / 16256.0000 Per Portion
Energy - kcal 300.0000 per 100g / 60.0000 Per Portion
Fat (g) .3000 per 100g / .1000 Per Portion
Fat of which Saturated (g) .1000 per 100g
Carbohydrates (g) 75.7000 per 100g / 15.1000 Per Portion
Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 71.8000 per 100g / 14.4000 Per Portion
Fibre (g) 3.9000 per 100g / .8000 Per Portion
Protein (g) .9000 per 100g / .2000 Per Portion
Salt (g) .0100 per 100g / .0020 Per Portion

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Preparation Instructions

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Daylesford Organic Tomato Ketchup 230ml

Ingredients

Tomatoes, Apples, Red Onions, Tomato Puree, Cane Sugar, Spiced Vinegar (Cider Vinegar, Cloves, All Spice, Black Peppercorns), Sea Salt, Chilli, Black Pepper

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 0 g
Energy - kJ 345.0000 per 100g
Energy - kcal 81.0000 per 100g
Fat (g) .3000 per 100g
Fat of which Saturated (g) .1000 per 100g
Carbohydrates (g) 17.8000 per 100g
Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 17.2000 per 100g
Fibre (g) .0000 per 100g
Protein (g) 1.0000 per 100g
Salt (g) .5000 per 100g

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Preparation Instructions

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Daylesford Organic Sparkling Apple Juice 750ml**Ingredients**

Apples, Carbon Dioxide

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 0 g

Energy - kJ 204.0000 per 100g

Energy - kcal 48.0000 per 100g

Fat (g) .0000 per 100g

Fat of which Saturated (g) .0000 per 100g

Carbohydrates (g) 12.0000 per 100g

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 11.0000 per 100g

Fibre (g) .0000 per 100g

Protein (g) .0000 per 100g

Salt (g) .0000 per 100g

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Preparation Instructions

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

France

Daylesford Organic Tomato Chilli Chutney 227g**Ingredients**

Tomatoes, Cane Sugar, White Wine Vinegar, Lemon Juice, Red Chillies, Sea Salt, Ginger, Cumin, Black Pepper, Cayenne Pepper, Bayleaf

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

May contain Allergens

May contain traces of: Eggs, Nuts, Mustard, Sesame, Cereals containing gluten, Milk, Soya

Jam or marmalade legal information (if applicable)

Jam

Prepared with g of fruit per 100g: 79
Prepared with g of sugar per 100g: 72
Present on Packaging: No

% Fruit per 100g 79 Total Sugar Content per 100g 72

Product Claims - Suitable For

Vegans
Vegetarian

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 0 g
Energy - kJ 1380.0000 per 100g
Energy - kcal 330.0000 per 100g
Fat (g) .3000 per 100g
Fat of which Saturated (g) .0000 per 100g
Carbohydrates (g) 82.2000 per 100g
Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 80.0000 per 100g
Fibre (g) 1.1000 per 100g
Protein (g) .9000 per 100g
Salt (g) 1.2000 per 100g

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Preparation Instructions

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

United Kingdom